thousand dollars ($5,000.00) or as determined by the County Engineer, conditioned on the performance of the 
work and the maintenance of said work for a period of two (2) years from the completion of such work, all in 
accordance with the terms.   

C. In the event that the contractor is performing utility work then a bond in a sum of no less than twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or more as determined by the County.  

D. If appropriate, and the applicant is the owner of land contiguous to the right-of-way sought for a permit, the 
surety guarantee shall be filed in the penal sum of five hundred dollars ($500.00). 

E. Any overweight or oversize transportation shall require a permit and shall post a bond in the sum of Five

[...]

of vehicles and/or 

equipment 

Use of county roads $100.00 Any outside 
engineering costs 
required shall be 
billed to the 
applicant 

5-14-8. Penalties. 

Maximum Fine. Every violation of this provision shall be punished by a fine not to exceed two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00). 

In addition to any financial penalty, the County may also enforce these provisions with an injunction to ensure 
compliance.  In the event that the County is required to seek and obtain an injunction, then the County shall 
receive all of its incurred costs, including attorney fees from the opposing party.